

SC 153/2018

Order No. 02 dt. 26.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of VG

Sole accused Omprakash Kanawaria on cb files hazira.

Ld. Spl.PP in charge is present with one witness ie VG who is referred as PW 1 who is examined and cross examined in full and discharged accordingly.

On her deposition the statement of VG recorded u/s164 Cr.P.C. is marked as Ext.1.

Her signature is taken on a separate sheet and is sealed in an envelope in my presence in compliance with guidelines laid by the Hon'ble High court so as to protect her identity.

To 25.01.2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 1 (defecto complainant) and CSW No. 7.

Issue summon accordingly.

BC II to comply.

Dict.and corrected by me,

Judge,Spl.court(under
POCSO act), 2nd court,
Jalpaiguri

Judge,Spl.Court(under POCSO
Act), 2nd court, Jalpaiguri