

Sessions (POCSO) case no. 153/2018

J.O Code- WB00877

Order No. 11 dt. 18.09.2025:-

Case record is put up today by a put up petition.

Ld. defence counsel files a petition praying for allowing the accused for further cross-examination of the victim girl on recall on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Ld. Spl. PP and Ld. defence counsel.

Perused the case record.

It was submitted by the Ld. defence counsel that due to inadvertence some important and relevant questions were not put to the victim girl at the time of her examination which is necessary for effective adjudication of the instant case.

Considering the submission of the Ld. defence counsel and on perusal of the petition and the grounds stated therein, I am of the opinion that for the effective adjudication of the present case, prayer of the Ld. defence counsel should be allowed.

Hence, petition stands allowed.

Accordingly, victim girl is recalled for further cross-examination.

Fix 04.12.2025 for appearance and further cross-examination of the victim girl on recall.

Issue summon accordingly.

Documents relating to the identity of the victim girl be kept in a sealed envelope.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri