

Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 153/2018
(CIS – 149 OF 2018)

Order 12 date 04/12/2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further cross – examination of the victim girl.

Sole accused on c/b is absent by petition u/s 317 of cr.p.c.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld.PP is present.

No witness turned up day.

P.O. is transfer under order.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix on **(09-03-2026)** for appearance and further cross – examination of the victim girl.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri